(Rev. 6-93)	7-2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents1012	82942 ad administration or seem the seed			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
CHEMBOND LIMITED  FEB U 2 2000	SIKA AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co. Internal Address:  Street Address: Tuffenwies 16-22			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State  Other Ontario corporation	City: Zurich Switzerland ZIP: 8048			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership      Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other To correct Assignee name  previously recorded at Reel 1978 Frame Execution Date: October 5, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [Designations must be a separate document from assignment]			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 이 Yes 전 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	COLORPLETE - 1,601,724 UNC - 2,079,639 FERROPLETE - 1,614,521 M-BED- 1,615,732 TALYCHEM - 1,646,542			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: A. Yates Dowell, III				
Internal Address: Suite 309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00			
	Enclosed check no. 3070			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  T-17			
Street Address: 1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Arlington State: Va. ZIP: 22202	04-1577			
03/07/2000-30307ED -00000198-1601734	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
A. Yates Dowell, III  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1594 WRD 10.91 '99 (Rev. 6-93)	PECC 10-25	- 7999 Ny faritr'i 1880 i 1882   1882   1882	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	NT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1011/8	0786			<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paten.	F	hed origins	documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHEMBOND LIMITED	OIA Programmes 21 pm	Name: SIKA	AG, vo	ceiving party(ies) orm. Kasper	Winkler & C
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Ontario corporation		Street Address City: Zuri	ch Co	enwies 16-2 Switze untry:	rland 8048
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? Di Yes Og No	Association	on		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Pa ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not dominis attached:	artnership_ on-State_ oint_Sto icled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic re	of Switze: Iand presentative designation
Execution Date: October 5,	1999	•	-	cument from assignment) sched? © Yes 🌠 No	
Application number(s) or patent     A. Trademark Application No.(s	<b>s)</b>	B. Tradema COLORPLETE - FERROPLETE - M-BED - 1,61 TALYCHEM - No	- 1,601 - 1,614 15,732	724 UNC - 2	2,079,639
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>	•	6. Total numbe registrations		itions and	5
Name: A. Yates Dowell, I Internal Address: Suite 309				no. 3/9	
Street Address: 1215 Jeffers		8. Deposit acc			ccount T-277
City: Arlington State	:	(Attach dunlice	te coor of this	page if paying by de	noeit econumt\
01 FC:481 40.0	0 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	ine copy or the	- hade a hakad ok oel	AGE GROWTH)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  A. Yates Dowell, III  Name of Person Signing	od belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and co		<u>Octi</u>	is a true copy of  Ware 21, 1999  Date
total number dypages stoluding cover sheet, sittacriments, and document.					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEMBOND LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, with its principal place of business at 2130 Williams Parkway, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6S 5X7 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No:	Registration Date
COLORPLETE	1,601,724	June 19, 1990
FERROPLETE	1,614,521	September 25, 1990
M-BED	1,615,732	October 2, 1990
TALYCHEM	1,646,542	June 4, 1991
UNC-100	2,079,639	July 15, 1997

; and

WHEREAS, SIKA AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co., a joint stock company of Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Tuffenwies 16-22, 8048 Zurich, Switzerland, ("Assignee") desires

1 OF 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0772

to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

CHEMBOND LIMITED

By:

Signature

MALCOLM FOULKES, CHAIRMAN AND C.E.O.

Type Name and Title of Officer

OCTOBER 5, 1999

Date of Signature

**RECORDED: 02/02/2000**